New Bonus CBs will be posted on or before Wednesday, 22 January 2014 to the
Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members
of the Company and the Bonus CBs Holder’s respective addresses shown on the
register of Bonus CBs Holders of the Company entitled thereto by ordinary post at
their own risk.

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock
Exchange at 9:00 am on Thursday, 23 January 2014.

5

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
the completion of the Open Offer and the New Bonus CBs Subscription and upon
completion of the Open Offer and the New Bonus CBs Subscription, (a) assuming
none of the Bonus CBs and New Bonus CBs are converted; and (b) assuming all
the Bonus CBs and New Bonus CBs are converted in full:

 Immediately before completion Upon completion of the
 of the Open Offer and the Open Offer and the
 New Bonus CBs Subscription New Bonus CBs Subscription
 Assuming none of Assuming all the
 the Bonus CBs Bonus CBs and
 and New Bonus New Bonus CBs are
 CBs are converted converted in full
 No. of  Approx No. of Approx No. of  Approx
 Shares % Shares % Shares %

HWKFE (Note 1) 3,329,401,839 50.70 4,661,162,574 50.70 4,661,162,574 50.55
Dorest Company Limited
 (Note 2) 41,106 0.00 41,106 0.00 41,106 0.00

Public
 Mr. Lei 9,425,652 0.14 13,195,912 0.14 39,587,737 0.43
 Other public Shareholders 3,228,440,521 49.16 3,273,760,694 35.61 3,273,876,830 35.51
The Underwriter (Note 3) 27 0.00 27 0.00 27 0.00
Sub-underwriters procured
 by the Underwriter (Note 3) – – 1,246,072,490 13.55 1,246,072,490 13.51

Total 6,567,309,145 100.00 9,194,232,803 100.00 9,220,740,764 100.00

Notes:

1. HWKFE is owned as to 50% by Mr. Heung and as to 50% by Ms. Chen.

2. Dorest Company Limited is beneficially owned as to 60% by Ms. Chen and as to 40% by Mr.

Heung. The Shares held by Dorest Company Limited are under a charging order.

3. None of the Underwriter together with its parties acting in concert nor any of the placees

and/or sub-underwriters and their respective parties acting in concert shall in aggregate be

interested in 10% or more of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the

Open Offer.

6

(III) ADJUSTMENTS OF THE EXERCISE PRICES AND NUMBER OF